3.14.00

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99

OMB 0651-0027

04-18-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101324726 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TRADEMARKS	ONI V			
TO: The Commissions was Patents and Trademarks: Please rec				
Submission Type Convey	ance Type			
X New Ass	signment License			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	rger Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 11 01 1999			
Corrective Document	ange of Name			
Convouing Porty	long, up., up., up., up., up., up., up., up.			
Name Channel Health, Inc.	ional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 01 1999			
Formerly True Channel Communications, Inc.				
Individual General Partnership Limited P	artnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizen his 15tate of brown and in 10 manifestion 1	,			
Descriving Dorty	sachusetts			
Mark if add	itional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Channelhealth Incorporated				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 25 Green Mountain Drive				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) South Burlington	т 05403			
City	State/Country Zip Code Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
X Corporation Association Other	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization De	laware			
17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000290 75359769 FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY			
TC:481 /40.00 OP				

01 02

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Emarks

[
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	je 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic F	Representative N	lame and Address	Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and	Address		
•		Area Code and	Telephone Number 803	2-862-1022
Name	Jeffrey J. McM	l ahan		
Address (line 1)	25 Green Mount	ain Drive		
Address (line 2)	South Burlingt	on, Vermont 05403		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total numerical including any attachment	mber of pages of the att	ached conveyance do	cument #
Trademark A	Application Nun	nber(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application	Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BO)	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	lemark Application	Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)
75/35976	9		2146874	
75/29653	2		2302757	
75/29653	0			
Number of I	Properties Ent	er the total number of p	roperties involved.	# 5
Fee Amoun	t Fee	Amount for Properties L	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	*
Method o Deposit A	f Payment:	· ·	eposit Account	\$ 140
		unt or if additional fees can be Deposit Account		#
		Authorization to	charge additional fees:	Ves No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Robert W. Baker, Jr., Secretary

Name of Person Signing

PROBRAL IDENTIFICATION NO.04-3081338

PEDERAL TEMPERATION NO. 03-0362965

The Commonwealth of Massachusett

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF *CONSCILINATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

*K@MANNACh / *merger of	(m)	ChannelHealth, Inc.
	_	an.
	(5)	Channelhealth Incorporated
	-	
		the constituent corporations, int
	(s)	Channelhealth Incorporated
*KKKW KEFGENDE / *one of the co	enstituent corporation	s organized under the laws of: Delaware
The undersigned officers of each of	the constituent corpo	orations certify under the penalties of perjury as follows:

1. An agreement of "854355353555 / merger has been duly adopted in compliance with the requirements of General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79, and will be kept as provided by Subsection (c) thereof. The The Think / *surviving corporation will furnish a cupy of said agreement to any of its stockholders, or to any person who was a stockholder of any constituent corporation, upon written request and without charge.

*merger shall be the date approved and filed by the Secretary of the Commonwealth. If a later effective date is desired, specify such date which shall not be more than thirty days after the date of filing:

November 1, 1999

3. (For a merger)

"The following amendments to the Articles of Organization of the surviving corporation have been effected pursuant to the agreement of merger:

none

(For a consolidation)

(a) The purpose of the resulting corporation is to engage in the following business activities:

N/A

P.C

C

P M

*Delete the inapplicable words.

Note: If the space provided under any article or item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on a 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet as long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

maker of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is

WITHOUT PAR VALUE

WITH PAR VALUE

TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Deefereed		

"(c) If more than one class of stock is authorized, state a distinguishing designation for each class and provide a description of the professiones, voting powers, qualifications, and special or relative rights or privileges of each class and of each series then established.

N/A

**(d) The restrictions, if any, on the transfer of stock contained in the agreement of consolidation are:

N/A

"(e) Other lawful provisions, if any, for the conduct and regulation of the business and affairs of the corporation, for its voluntary dissolution, or for limiting, defining, or regulating the powers of the corporation, or of its directors or stockholders, or of any class of stockholders:

N/A

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the *resulting / *surviving corporation.

 N/A
- (2) The street address of the "resulting / "surviving corporation in Massachusetts is: (post office boxes are not acceptable)

 N / A

** If 22 "c are no provisions state "None".

TRADEMARK

10) the mane	e, residential address	and post office address of each director and (officer of the *resulting/*surviving corporation is
	NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
	N/A		
ressurer:			
lerk:			
Directors:			
:) The fisca	l year end (i.e. tax)	vear) of the *resulting / *surviving corporation	n shall end on the last day of the month of:
N/A O The nam		ress of the resident agent, if any, of the *resul	ting /*surviving comomition is:
N/A		coo of the resident agent, it may, of the resident	surviving corporation is.
tem 5 belo	w may be deleted	if the resulting/surviving corporation is	s organized under the laws of Massachusett
			he Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior of any constituent foreign corporation qualified
			he "acsultings;" surviving corporation, including the
			iability remains outstanding against the corporati
n the Comm	onwealth of Massac	husetts, and it hereby irrevocably appoints the	e Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to
-	•	action for the enforcement of any such obli-	gation, including taxes, in the same manner as
provided in	Chapter 181.		
OR MASSA	CHUSETTS CORP	DRATIONS	
The undersign	gned *President / *V	ice President and *Clerk / *Assistant Clerk of	ChannelHealth, Inc.
			the penalties of perjury that the agreement of n and duly approved in the manner required by
	s, Chapter 1 69; Se		in and duty approved in the manner requires by
/ pl	nt. 16		Afrendent / *Vice Preside
			West a residence
1	de		,*Clerk / *hostistant Glo
FOR CORP	ORATIONS ORGAN	TIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MASSAC	HUSETTS
The undersi		Presiden: and ††	
of Chan	mernearth in	n cor porated	a corporation organized under the laws
Dela	ware	, further state under the penaltie	es of perjury that the agreement of *consolidation
'merger has	been duly adopted	by such corporation in the manner regulard t	ox the laws of Delaware
****		$\bigvee j$	
†Specify the of	applicable words. Ficer baving powers an		-1 Alm
corporation of	president or vic <mark>e presi</mark> d rgam: ! under Genera	Latus, Chapter 186B.	Vice President
		nd duties corresponding Massociasetts corporation ##) = /
			Secretary

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF *CONSCIEDANION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby approve the within Articles of *Gonsolidation / *Merger and, the filling fee in the amount of \$ 250 , having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me this 29 44 day of October , 1999

November 0, 1999 Oplen Freningalis

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

A TRUE COPY ATTEST WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

IDX Systems Corporation PO Box 1070			
Burlington,	Vermont	05402-1070	
Telephone:802/8	362-1022		

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CHANNELHEALTH, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CHANNELHEALTH INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "CHANNELHEALTH INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3101918 8100M

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0268892

AUTHENTICATION:

02-22-00

DATE:

001085220

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF CHANNELHEALTH, INC. INTO CHANNELHEALTH INCORPORATED

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Channelhealth Incorporated ChannelHealth, Inc.

Delaware Massachusetts

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Channelhealth Incorporated.

FOURTH: That the certificate of incorporation of Channelhealth Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of such office of the surviving corporation is 1400 Shelburne Road, South Burlington, Vermont 05403.

SIXTH: That a copy of the plan and agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

Channelhealth Incorporated

By:

Vice President

Robert W. Baker, Jr.

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/01/1999 991461556 - 3101918

RECORDED: 03/14/2000